
99 

 

 

 
 
Next week  

Monday    Week 3 Dinners 
Jacket Potato Day!  
Choir – Mrs Geary  

Tuesday AFC in BC & ASC (book ASC on Arbor) 
Let’s Go Sing – Miss Mooney 

Wednesday Year 3 Trip to National Museum - Liverpool 
Mad Science until 4.10pm 

Thursday Girls’ Football Training  
Football Match – Ashton High School 

Friday   
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A polite reminder 

Please do not park over drives  

/ corners /  yellow lines  

outside school at ANY time of  

the day.    

Please respect our  

neighbours at all times.   

Thank you. 
 

 

 

Mrs T Retiring   

The Under 11 girls football team played 2 league games last night 
and in 2 competitive matches they were unfortunate to lose both 
games. The girls showed good determination and some great 
defensive tackling in cold conditions.  
Thank you to the parents who came to support and to Lesley for 
providing the hot Vimto to keep everyone warm. 
 
Please note that training starts again for girls in Years 4, 5 and 6 on 
Thursday 22nd January. If girls want to represent the school football 
team, then they need to consistently attend training sessions.  
 
Thank You,  
Naomi  

 
 
Gospel of the week: 
Matthew 3 13-17 
Jesus, even though He's God's Son and sinless, got baptized by 
John the Baptist to show He was doing what God wanted, 
identifying with people, and setting an example. 

 

Diary Dates – Spring Term  
 

Wednesday 28 January - Year 5 Assembly 
Wednesday 4 February – Year 4 Assembly  
Wednesday 11 February - Dolphins Assembly 
Thursday 12 February – Year 5 Trip  
Thursday 12 February - First Confession & Holy 
Communion 
Friday 13 February – School finishes for half 
term 3.10pm 
Monday 23 February – INSET (Teachers only) 
Tuesday 24 February – School re-open 8.40am 
Wednesday 4 March - Year 6 Assembly 
Wednesday 11 March – Year 2 Assembly 
Thursday 12 March - First Confession & Holy 
Communion 
Wednesday 18 March – Year 1 Assembly   
Thursday 19 March – Let’s Go Sing – Blackburn  
Friday 27 March – Dolphins Palm Sunday 
Assembly 
Monday 30 March – Mass in School 
Wednesday 1 April - Year 3 Passion Assembly  
Thursday 2 April – School finishes for Easter 
1.30pm  
 
 
 

 
  
 
 

 
 

 

 

Dolphins: Finley & Ada 
Seahorses: Mason & Oakley 
Sharks: Harrison & Luca 
Bears: Luca & Poppy T 
Leopards: Benjamin & Riley  
Tigers: Scarlett & Amelia  
 

Best Class Attendance: 
 

Seahorses 98% 
 

 


